
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

R1 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DE L’HERMITAGE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 22
	 2	
	 3	 350
	 4	 443
	 5	 657560
	 6	 0
	 7	 6
	 8	 33
	 9	 926

ELIMAN (FR)
TIGRE DORE (FR)
CODYA (FR)
VIVID (FR)
DREAM INDEX (FR)
ROMANESQUE (FR)
ARNAGA (IRE)
GAGA GIRL (FR)
MQSE DES NYMPHES

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
9
6
8
2
4
3
7
1

M BARZALONA
D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE
J CLAUDIC
A MADAMET
J MOUTARD
C DEMURO

F GRAFFARD
G COURBOT
M NIGGE
CHR HEAD
P GROUALLE
N CLEMENT & F HERMANS
MME V HEAD
G MOSSE
M DELZANGLES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-1-0

$8,926
$0
$3,478
$6,645
$1,304
$0
$0
$7,826
$4,463

	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ELIMAN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,926
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eldena (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.3	Uthred	 1:44.22		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 9	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.4	Sinileo	 1:43.39		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500

2 TIGRE DORE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Brofalya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CODYA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,478
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Lady dya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Andre Coo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $9	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,522
5 of 13	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $5.5	 Dos Mukasan	 1:27.03		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,522
10 of 11	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $12	 Summer Sail	 1:21.50		  ......... 16........................ EUR 13,500

4 VIVID (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,645
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Polished (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $4	 Marchon	 1:58.00		  ........... 3........................ EUR 17,010
4 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5.5	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 9	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $7	 Sinileo	 1:43.39		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

5 DREAM INDEX (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: C’est ca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $9.5	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 15,783
7 of 10	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 58	 $*2.3	Sirius Brown	 1:56.97		  ......... 20........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Nofix	 1:39.54	 	 ........ 1¼........................ EUR 17,897
6 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 58	 $*3.5	Poschiavo	 1:40.26		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
13 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $13	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ...... 22¾........................ EUR 10,500

6 ROMANESQUE (FR) Trainer: N Clement & F Hermans Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Lily of the lake (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $15	 Al Uqda	 1:44.87		  ......... 20........................ EUR 26,304

7 ARNAGA (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Asterina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Alshabibi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $7	 South Bay	 1:43.96		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 17,010

8 GAGA GIRL (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,826
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Cinnamon girl (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J McGivern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57	 $34	 Mandanaba	 1:58.57		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 15,783
3 of 12	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 58	 $13	 Cankoura	 1:59.60		  ........... 3........................ EUR 15,783

9 MQSE DES NYMPHES Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Pensee spirituelle (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $7.5	 Al Uqda	 1:44.87		  ........... 9........................ EUR 26,304
2 of 12	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $11	 La Brodeuse	 1:38.20		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4	 Dancing Flame	 1:42.17		  ........... 8........................ EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

R2 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | TATTERSALLS PRIX DE BAGATELLE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
10:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15
	 2	 11522
	 3	 322221
	 4	 221471
	 5	 322191
	 6	 364734
	 7	 513328

VADINSKA (IRE)
EPONINE (IRE)
ALSABA (IRE)
YOGA MASTER
KAADI (IRE)
RELAXX (FR)
IRON BIRD

56
56
56
56
56
56
56

1
2
5
6
7
3
4

M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
P SOGORB
A FABRE
A FABRE
P COTTIER
C & Y LERNER
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
94
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 7-�1�-4-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	18-�5�-7-2
	 8-�1�-0-3
	 9-�1�-2-4

$17,818
$54,091
$35,900
$38,303
$154,409
$63,208
$67,482

	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-3-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 VADINSKA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,818
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Vadsena (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Ampola	 1:40.27		  ......... 10........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Godspeed	 1:35.07		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 74,100

2 EPONINE (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $54,091
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Porcelaine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (130 Days)
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $4.3	 Signor Galli	 1:38.00		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,100
1 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Selenien	 1:36.20		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $19	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9	 Godspeed	 1:35.07		  ........... 1........................ EUR 74,100

3 ALSABA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-4-1 Prize Money: $35,900
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-3-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 6-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Magical rhythms (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Prce A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.3	Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*2.2	Send Wood	 1:37.86		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 8	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*2.9	With Zest	 1:37.23		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 9	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $4	 Paix Des Dames	 1:52.68		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 14,000
1 of 8	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.5	Another Light	 1:51.39		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500

4 YOGA MASTER Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $38,303
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Pure zen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.8	Bravo Bay	 1:31.17		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ginger Ale	 1:43.41		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 4	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4.3	 Cankoura	 1:55.84		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 17,500
7 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 55.5	 $26	 Dos Mukasan	 1:38.65		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,500
1 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $7	 Honeyflower	 1:39.09	 	 ........... 1........................ EUR 14,000
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5 KAADI (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 18-5-7-2 Prize Money: $154,409
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 12-3-4-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 6-4-1-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Ruby girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-3-1 Last Win: 18/06/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $12	 Silius	 1:31.94		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*3.5	Woodshauna	 1:15.36		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 5	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*1.7	Magical Trail	 1:12.85		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000
9 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 57	 $17	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ...... 37¼........................ EUR 50,400
1 of 12	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 67	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:08.28		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000

6 RELAXX (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-3 Prize Money: $63,208
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Texalila (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/06/24 (367 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune/jml/f Michelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $8.5	 Zarigana	 1:44.58		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 42,087
4 of 12	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $6	 Mount Kilimanjaro	 1:41.20		  ........ 3¼.......................EUR 136,783
7 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57	 $17	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 50,400
3 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57	 $26	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57	 $19	 Godspeed	 1:35.07		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 74,100

7 IRON BIRD Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-2-4 Prize Money: $67,482
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay uk f Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Tempel (FR) J+H: 8-1-2-3 Turf: 9-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/10/24 (257 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.4	Ghoufrann	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 15,783
3 of 8	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*4	 Mimos	 1:35.22		  .......... ½........................ EUR 42,087
3 of 8	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $3	 Glamis Road	 1:34.41		  ........... 2........................ EUR 31,565
2 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4	 Flaming Stone	 1:44.06		  ........... 2........................ EUR 27,500
8 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ...... 21¼........................ EUR 50,400
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

R3 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DE LA FOSSE AUX CERFS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
11:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 100019
	 2	 307063
	 3	 841339
	 4	 238806
	 5	 067264
	 6	 001277
	 7	 443040

LEPARD (FR)
BRIO (FR)
SIM CARD (FR)
HAVOC (FR)
EL RUBIO (GER)
BURGUNDY REGAL (FR)
IBERIA (FR)

58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
54.5

3
4
6
5
7
1
2

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
M GUYON
W LEVESQUE  3.5 
C DEMURO

J PARIZE
A MURPHY
N CAULLERY
M RULEC
H BLUME
F R MONFORT
M BRASME

6
4
7
7
5
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
61
94
--
83
--

	28-�7�-2-3
	16-�1�-1-3
	50-�7�-11-8
	61-�8�-8-8
	16-�1�-4-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	19-�0�-0-3

$87,237
$40,501
$109,694
$164,489
$37,217
$31,023
$15,577

	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	13-�3�-0-4
	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LEPARD (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 3 Total: 28-7-2-3 Prize Money: $87,237
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-3-0-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo bay cl fr h Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: La fortunela (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 22-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-1 Last Win: 20/05/25 (39 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55	 $11	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 33,390
14 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $17	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ......... 10........................ EUR 26,500
12 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $21	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 9,500
1 of 10	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $6.5	 Windjana	 2:04.49		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 10	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $9	 Alcaraz	 2:01.00		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 8,000

2 BRIO (FR) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $40,501
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Lastuce (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/12/23 (554 Days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe/black Type

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $17	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 27,883
7 of 10	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 G Bon	 53	 $13	 Quasar	 1:23.76		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 21,043
10 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $19	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.55		  ...... 17½........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 G Bon	 58	 $17	 Nordeste	 1:36.70		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,080
3 of 8	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $5.5	 Charlesquint	 1:59.03		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,500

3 SIM CARD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 50-7-11-8 Prize Money: $109,694
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 25-3-8-4 Track: 3-3-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 8-5-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-4
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rindiseyda (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 31-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-3-4 Last Win: 15/12/24 (195 Days)
Owner: L Boermans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 T Courtalon	 63	 $8.5	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:16.08		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,943
1 of 6	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 60	 $3.3	 Schwendi	 2:12.82		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,839
3 of 7	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 T Courtalon	 61.5	 $5.5	 Rio	 2:02.26		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,417
3 of 12	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $8	 Sweep Away	 1:53.80		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 5,250
9 of 11	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $5	 Lamento	 2:05.90		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,000

4 HAVOC (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 5 Total: 61-8-8-8 Prize Money: $164,489
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 33-2-4-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Chasing stars (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 44-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-6-4-3 Last Win: 03/12/24 (207 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.11		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,490
8 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $15	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 33,390
8 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $13	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 33,390
12 of 16	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $21	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.80		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 9	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $9	 Pleaseman	 2:08.48		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 11,000
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

5 EL RUBIO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-4-1 Prize Money: $37,217
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (GER) Dam: Edged in blue (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Pepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 22Sep24	 COL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Michael Cadeddu	 57.5	 $29	 Armira	 1:20.68		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 33,107
7 of 7	 13Oct24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 Michael Cadeddu	 57.5	 $29	 Words Of Peace	 1:38.68		  ......... 13........................ EUR 16,803
2 of 8	 06Apr25	 MUL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 L Wolff	 59	 $*2.1	Zafir	 1:28.22	 	 ..........nk..........................EUR 3,000
6 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $6.5	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,500
4 of 7	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6	 Dapango	 1:39.23		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,500

6 BURGUNDY REGAL (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $31,023
Jockey: W Levesque (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Upbeat mood (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/12/24 (190 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 61	 $6	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ...... 25¾..........................EUR 9,996
1 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $41	 Super Buddy	 1:25.17		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,996
2 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 F Veron	 59	 $*3.8	Godessa	 1:26.00		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,100
7 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 59	 $*2.6	Lost In Music	 1:36.90		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,500
7 of 7	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $29	 Dapango	 1:39.23		  ...... 24¾..........................EUR 9,500

7 IBERIA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 19-0-0-3 Prize Money: $15,577
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Ideal world (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $7	 Golfeur	 1:42.90		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,190
3 of 12	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60	 $9	 Monbe	 1:55.56		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,500
0 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 62	 $7	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ...... 17¾........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $13	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:22.29		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
12 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $7.5	 Nova Hope	 1:40.09		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

R4 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DE L’AIRE CANTILIENNE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 525245
	 2	 06
	 3	 676
	 4	 357254
	 5	 78044
	 6	 869
	 7	 879011
	 8	 566664
	 9	 0
	10	 89
	11	 750885
	12	 8900
	13	 64
	14	 0008
	15	 8690
	16	 880949

LOUIS DEUX (IRE)
HAKASTE (FR)
GOT MAN (FR)
FIGHT TO FLY (FR)
SUPERMAX (IRE)
BELLE STAR (FR)
PERLE ARDENTE (FR)
BLEKOU (FR)
HARVESTER (FR)
DSCHINGIS POWER (FR)
KISS ME HONEY (FR)
LADY ZAZA (FR)
BLANCHE EPINE (FR)
DIAMOND LINE (FR)
PINK MONDAY (FR)
MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5

8
13
15
2
12
11
1
4
14
3
5
9
6
10
7
16

M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
A MADAMET
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
M GUYON
T PICCONE
MME M MICHEL  1.5 
P BAZIRE
A LEMAITRE
H JOURNIAC
A POUCHIN
H LEBOUC
F VERON
C LECOEUVRE
G CONGIU
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 

J P OLIVEIRA
M BARATTI
E D MONFORT
F R MONFORT
P&J BRANDT
J P PERRUCHOT
R FRADET
Y BONNEFOY
TIM DONWORTH
Y BARBEROT
M WEISSMEIER
G FOURRIER
M BRASME
JEAN DUBOIS
MME E CURY
ROB COLLET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
F
F
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
G
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	29-�4�-2-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-0-1

$53,890
$0
$0
$12,660
$3,388
$0
$14,475
$7,215
$0
$0
$7,294
$0
$909
$0
$0
$6,548

	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LOUIS DEUX (IRE) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 8 Total: 29-4-2-3 Prize Money: $53,890
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Rose des vents (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/25 (64 Days)
Owner: W Cheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 60	 $*2.5	Vendomya	 2:48.90		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 56	 $5.5	 Hunter’s Luck	 2:41.91		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 7	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56	 $12	 Miss Angel	 2:13.36		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 56	 $--	 Prado	 2:49.41		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,490
5 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 61	 $5	 Golden Vale	 2:25.50		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 9,500

2 HAKASTE (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Shadan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56	 $15	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ......... 15........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 11	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Carboni	 58	 $8	 Ile De Re	 3:02.57		  ...... 16¾........................ EUR 10,500

3 GOT MAN (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Sisene (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56	 $15	 The Sheriff	 2:13.30		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 15,246
7 of 11	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $34	 Percival	 2:19.74		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 10	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $41	 Through The Flames	 2:42.30		  ......... 11..........................EUR 5,500

4 FIGHT TO FLY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,660
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Fedora (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 51	 $9.5	 Three Pearls	 1:57.90		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,500
7 of 13	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*3	 Dschingis Zandee	 1:57.96		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 14,000
2 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $7	 Weemagatee	 2:32.58		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 8	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 53.5	 $11	 Walma	 3:01.24		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 8	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 57	 $8.5	 Flash Man	 2:37.06		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 10,000
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5 SUPERMAX (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,388
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole (UK) Dam: Dawn to dance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Rafale Design	 2:02.29		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 19,886
8 of 11	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $41	 Pacifiste	 1:58.57	 	 ...... 10½........................ EUR 15,783
0 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 J Moisan	 58	 $34	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $19	 Hunter’s Luck	 2:41.91		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 8	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $3.8	 Perle Ardente	 2:55.50		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 10,000

6 BELLE STAR (FR) Trainer: J P Perruchot Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: She’s gina (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Billard / Mme J Dupont-fahn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $51	 Calamandra	 2:39.03		  ......... 14........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $67	 Hotheaded	 2:36.48		  ...... 30¾........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 11	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 E Rabhi	 56	 $81	 Rodoya	 2:39.56		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 13,500

7 PERLE ARDENTE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,475
Jockey: Mme M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polyandry (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 B Flandrin	 54.5	 $--	 Diyaa	 2:10.75		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,000
9 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Gyp Sea	 2:04.86		  ......... 14..........................EUR 6,000
10 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $12	 Mahjouba	 1:55.70		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 6,000
1 of 12	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 Mme M Michel	 53.5	 $13	 Masculiniste	 2:43.93		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,000
1 of 8	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mme M Michel	 53	 $5.5	 Sawaf	 2:55.50		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000

8 BLEKOU (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,215
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Paradise rain (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $13	 Midak	 2:14.70		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 52.5	 $19	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........... 2........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 9	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 R Alavez	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sunset Ashram	 2:21.24		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Alavez	 55	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 5	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Bally	 53	 $7.5	 Dschingis Galilei	 2:36.20		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,000

9 HARVESTER (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Harvestide (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $6	 Perle Ardente	 2:43.93		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 6,000

10 DSCHINGIS POWER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 L Nomis	 58	 $9	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,230
9 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	11]	 L Deleau	 58.5	 $29	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,500
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11 KISS ME HONEY (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,294
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Kits (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (392 Days)
Owner: Stall Corleone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 56.5	 $8	 Pampelonne	 1:06.30		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 6,576
12 of 12	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $17	 Gaith	 1:48.69		  ...... 33½........................ EUR 12,595
8 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $19	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,470
8 of 13	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 S Breux	 53.5	 $17	 Lady Madeira	 2:04.56		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 8	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Breux	 54.5	 $26	 Perle Ardente	 2:55.50		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000

12 LADY ZAZA (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Forces sweetheart (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9.5	 Safia	 2:05.61	 	 ...... 11¼........................ EUR 26,304
9 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $19	 Jokla	 1:43.99		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $23	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 56	 $23	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 12,500

13 BLANCHE EPINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $909
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie A B U

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $17	 Babyken	 3:29.50		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 14	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 60.5	 $9	 Bandjo	 2:34.02		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 5,500

14 DIAMOND LINE (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Diamond flawless (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $41	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 17,010
0 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 57	 $81	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $34	 Eleganz	 2:47.38		  ...... 42¼........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 10	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $41	 Through The Flames	 2:42.30		  ...... 16¾..........................EUR 5,500

15 PINK MONDAY (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Pink cloud (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Baguenault De Puchesse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 56	 $--	 Four Four Four	 1:48.05		  ......... 29........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 12	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 G Congiu	 58	 $41	 Chauncey Gardiner	 1:52.96		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 12,100
9 of 9	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 58	 $41	 Yaa Wale	 1:52.80		  ......... 20........................ EUR 12,100
11 of 14	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	13]	 G Congiu	 58	 $51	 Young And Proud	 1:48.51		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,500

16 MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 16 Total: 18-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,548
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Brezena (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Vidal/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 C Collet-vidal	 55	 $29	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 11	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Collet-vidal	 57	 $15	 Eminence Grise	 2:07.14		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $41	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:11.06		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 12	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 C Collet-vidal	 54	 $41	 Ever Fast	 1:53.79		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 14,000
9 of 13	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 Mme M Michel	 51.5	 $29	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:19.59		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 14,000
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R5 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DES LIONS STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
12:32 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 880217
	 2	 419344
	 3	 102169
	 4	 202717
	 5	 620306
	 6	 453400
	 7	 719400
	 8	 809476
	 9	 206600
	10	 072760
	11	 644166

BLACK LIVES MATTER (FR)
NOCE D’OR (FR)
AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR)
QANTIEM (FR)
CALYPSO (IRE)
MIRADERO (IRE)
INCREMENTAL (IRE)
BIG LOG (FR)
VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR)
MONNA VANNA
WINDBURN (FR)

69
69
69
68
67
66
66
66
66
64.5
64.5

11
7
4
9
2
8
3
5
6
1
10

H BARBE  2 

B BOURGEAIS
N GUARNIERI  2 

L URBANO AGUERO
MR F GUY
JD MANCEAU  2 

J HONDIER  2 

T MORISSON
K BRAYE
J PLASSARD
T GUINEHEUX

M NIGGE
MME M BOURGEAIS
M GUARNIERI
D WINDRIF
E D MONFORT
L BAUDRON
G BIETOLINI
D&P PROD’HOMME
F X WEISSMEIER
M PITART
G HERNON

6
6
5
5
5
4
5
5
7
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR

107
--
--
--
71
--
85
--
86
--
--

	58-�6�-5-5
	30-�2�-4-5
	35-�4�-3-2
	16-�3�-2-2
	28-�1�-6-8
	13-�0�-2-1
	12-�3�-1-1
	28-�2�-3-1
	40-�4�-3-4
	15-�3�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-1

$114,068
$59,630
$75,508
$35,566
$46,749
$21,651
$21,412
$73,254
$157,609
$37,898
$21,701

	21-�3�-2-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	24-�2�-3-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-1
	12-�3�-0-2
	7-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BLACK LIVES MATTER (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 11 Total: 58-6-5-5 Prize Money: $114,068
Jockey: H Barbe (a2.0) WT: 69 Good: 34-2-2-4 Track: 18-2-1-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-3
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Magic potion (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 42-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-3-1 Last Win: 04/05/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 M Velon	 55	 $19	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........... 6........................ EUR 15,000
11 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60	 $13	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 H Barbe	 69	 $7	 Houbi	 1:09.67		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $7	 Montigny	 1:23.74		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 12	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 H Barbe	 69	 $9	 Bacchilide	 1:10.17		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,500

2 NOCE D’OR (FR) Trainer: Mme M Bourgeais Barrier: 7 Total: 30-2-4-5 Prize Money: $59,630
Jockey: B Bourgeais WT: 69 Good: 20-1-3-4 Track: 8-1-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fedora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/02/25 (127 Days)
Owner: Mme M Bourgeais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $10	 Bougainvillier	 1:38.33		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,500
9 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $17	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 14	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $19	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:24.27		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $8.5	 Famoso	 1:39.74		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $15	 Serines	 1:38.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,500

3 AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 4 Total: 35-4-3-2 Prize Money: $75,508
Jockey: N Guarnieri (a2.0) WT: 69 Good: 22-2-2-1 Track: 22-4-3-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-3-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Pearl argyle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (107 Days)
Owner: P Donzelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $15	 True Tedesco	 1:57.05		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,000
2 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 G Sias	 57	 $23	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  .......... ½........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*4.5	Abelard F	 1:23.68		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $6	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $9	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:37.70		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,000

4 QANTIEM (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: $35,566
Jockey: L Urbano Aguero WT: 68 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: She loves you (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (23 Days)
Owner: M Chaouat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 60	 $5	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Rocquemont	 2:00.72		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 10	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $9.5	 Marlowe	 1:44.10		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 11	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $8	 Miss Supernova	 1:53.18		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500

CHANTILLY | PAGE 10



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

5 CALYPSO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 28-1-6-8 Prize Money: $46,749
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 67 Good: 14-0-4-6 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-3 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Alors quoi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/10/24 (242 Days)
Owner: F Raoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $9.5	 Paint It Black	 1:22.49		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,204
13 of 14	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $7.5	 Rancon Royale	 1:22.95		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 8	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 57	 $9	 Marillawood	 1:23.22		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 15	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $9	 Hortensia Basc	 1:22.30		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 15	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $11	 Chiricco	 1:37.13		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 33,390

6 MIRADERO (IRE) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $21,651
Jockey: Jd Manceau (a2.0) WT: 66 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Morello (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $12	 Nikkaluokta	 2:13.63		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,522
3 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 57	 $17	 Yakamoun	 2:06.10		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,574
4 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $8	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,522
10 of 10	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $7.5	 Cliffs Of Moher	 2:12.32		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,522
10 of 12	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $6.5	 Rooftop	 1:54.35		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 10,522

7 INCREMENTAL (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $21,412
Jockey: J Hondier (a2.0) WT: 66 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bolshina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (360 Days)
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 64.5	 $7.5	 Haliphon	 2:40.44		  ........... 3......................stayed on well
9 of 9	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $8	 Alpage	 2:10.68		  ...... 27¾........................ EUR 13,000
4 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $15	 Deep Sea	 1:50.00		  ........... 6........................ EUR 16,380
11 of 12	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 A Molins	 56	 $17	 Teardrop Explodes	 1:57.94		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,450
16 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 51.5	 $41	 Bullace	 1:48.50		  ......... 17........................ EUR 37,500

8 BIG LOG (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 5 Total: 28-2-3-1 Prize Money: $73,254
Jockey: T Morisson WT: 66 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Log off (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (606 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $6	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 33,390
9 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $23	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 12	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $8.5	 Chaldero	 1:18.75		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,500
7 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $6.5	 Serines	 1:38.88		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $9.5	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,500

9 VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 6 Total: 40-4-3-4 Prize Money: $157,609
Jockey: K Braye WT: 66 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 12-2-1-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Alix pretty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/24 (422 Days)
Owner: Turf Club Baden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6.5	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 35,132
6 of 8	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 E Weissmeier	 58	 $7	 Cour Du Roi	 1:40.80		  ......... 21........................ EUR 10,080
6 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58	 $12	 Alpage	 2:03.58		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,080
13 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 E Weissmeier	 55.5	 $29	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 4........................ EUR 26,500
16 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $41	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ......... 13........................ EUR 33,390

10 MONNA VANNA Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: $37,898
Jockey: J Plassard WT: 64.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Gold (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (408 Days)
Owner: T Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 M Cabal	 62.5	 $13	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,522
2 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 61.5	 $10	 Emma May Rose	 1:47.00		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,522
7 of 8	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $34	 Rising Sign	 1:52.70		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 Mme C Pacaut	 55.5	 $21	 Nepalais	 2:08.99		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 12	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Glory Wood	 1:44.10		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 12,600

CHANTILLY | PAGE 11



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 28 JUN 2025

11 WINDBURN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,701
Jockey: T Guineheux WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Abbronzatissima (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/12/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.5	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,574
4 of 8	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5	 Some Skye	 2:04.80		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,574
1 of 15	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $9	 Windburn	 1:56.66		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,574
6 of 7	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4.5	 Tantomile	 1:57.76		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,996
6 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 J Moisan	 57.5	 $9	 Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,000
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R6 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DE GASCOURT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
1:07 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 80
	 2	 66
	 3	 35054
	 4	 8867
	 5	 497
	 6	 449
	 7	 2
	 8	 64625
	 9	 467
	10	 7565

SPIOU CHOP (FR)
MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE)
REMENBER CHOPE (FR)
AMOURS MULTIPLES (FR)
HAYANDEE
WOODWOODED (FR)
MIA TERRE (FR)
ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE)
SHOW SET (FR)
ADORA (FR)

59
59
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
6
7
1
4
10
9
2
5
8

H LEBOUC
H JOURNIAC
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
M BARZALONA
G MEURY  2.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
T PICCONE
MME M MICHEL  1.5 
MME C PACAUT  1.5 

G FOURRIER
F GUYADER
M M S-LACAILLE
C BOUTIN
A MURPHY
M BRASME
T SPEICHER
A MURPHY
C & Y LERNER
RENAUT & ADDA

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$3,653
$0
$1,331
$2,579
$1,963
$4,174
$3,306
$1,289

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SPIOU CHOP (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Spiret (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 58	 $29	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Grosbois	 58.5	 $34	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ......... 29........................ EUR 11,500

2 MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Dream queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $17	 Afjan	 1:04.09		  ......... 11........................ EUR 31,500
6 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 57	 $15	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,500

3 REMENBER CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,653
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Sweet to remember (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 The Black Stone	 1:00.18		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $4.3	 Clea Chope	 1:06.47		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 14,490
0 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 14,490
5 of 6	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56	 $8	 Vol D’amour	 1:07.03		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 5	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 53	 $11	 Charming Cat	 1:07.38		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,500

4 AMOURS MULTIPLES (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Hasinda (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $34	 Donnalucata	 1:15.92		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 15,000
8 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $17	 Noara For Fun	 1:31.17		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 15,120
6 of 10	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Amelia	 1:27.36		  ...... 21¼..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 7	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Shiri	 1:10.33		  ...... 17¾........................ EUR 21,420
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5 HAYANDEE Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Enaitchess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 53	 $5	 Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,490
9 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Mme Lea Bails	 54	 $6	 Zelzara	 1:14.20		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 14,490
7 of 10	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mme Lea Bails	 56	 $11	 Wana Chope	 0:59.70		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,000

6 WOODWOODED (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,579
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Penny whistle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 55	 $5.5	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 7	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $9	 Landscape	 1:15.90		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 12,000
9 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 52.5	 $7.5	 Achilea Chope	 1:14.00		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,500

7 MIA TERRE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,963
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Greenland (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Calbrix	 53.5	 $--	 Amelia	 1:27.36		  ........... 7..........................EUR 6,250

8 ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,174
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Quiet place (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lds Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........... 9........................ EUR 18,900
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*3.8	Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 15,120
6 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $8	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 15,120
2 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $3.8	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $3.3	 Achilea Chope	 1:14.00		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,500

9 SHOW SET (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,306
Jockey: Mme M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Astrologia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Leonetti/jl Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $11	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 25,000
6 of 7	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 54	 $6.5	 Shiri	 0:56.85		  ........... 6........................ EUR 18,900
7 of 7	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 D Salmon	 56.5	 $17	 Kailani	 0:58.30		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 18,900

10 ADORA (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,289
Jockey: Mme C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Masina city (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Renaut & Adda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $34	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 15,120
5 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Mme C Pacaut	 54.5	 $10	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 7	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $19	 Landscape	 1:15.90		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 12,000
5 of 10	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mme M Michel	 53	 $34	 Wana Chope	 0:59.70		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,000
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R7 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DES LIONNES STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
1:42 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 695310
	 2	 525312
	 3	 554253
	 4	 422930
	 5	 192304
	 6	 493029
	 7	 744602
	 8	 560200
	 9	 25433

HUNGRY HEART (FR)
AL AMEED (IRE)
FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR)
SHAWBAK (FR)
HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR)
GET SET (IRE)
WOODSTONE (GER)
QUEENFLEUR (FR)
QUESTURA (IRE)

62
60
59.5
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5

3
7
8
5
6
2
4
9
1

D LOPEZ LERET
A PELTIER
MISS L LE GEAY
N CAPUT  2 

B WEBER
L H FOUCHARD
AL WEIDLER  2 

J BENECH  1.5 
R VALAIS  2 

M D SANCHEZ
A MURPHY
M WEISSMEIER
MME H MARTINEZ
M GEISLER
L GADBIN
A WEIDLER
D ARTU
F GRAFFARD

4
4
6
8
6
8
6
4
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
H
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
IRE

--
82
--
--
--
70
--
--
--

	15-�2�-2-2
	12-�1�-5-2
	46-�7�-3-6
	35-�4�-4-2
	45-�8�-5-4
	61-�8�-7-8
	33-�5�-3-4
	11-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-2

$36,346
$23,706
$87,848
$56,028
$126,618
$165,630
$92,706
$5,843
$12,826

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HUNGRY HEART (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $36,346
Jockey: D Lopez Leret WT: 62 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hoh my estelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $*2.8	Lepard	 1:41.98		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $21	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $*3	 Famoso	 1:39.74		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 10	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $*3.3	La Do Re	 2:06.88		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,500
13 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 Mme M Michel	 51.5	 $11	 Bullace	 1:48.50		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 37,500

2 AL AMEED (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-5-2 Prize Money: $23,706
Jockey: A Peltier WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Koubalibre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-5-0 Last Win: 20/05/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Racing To Profit Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $5	 Salamanca	 2:06.12		  ........ 2½..... kept on for 2nd final furlong
5 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $*3.3	Vernix	 1:40.87		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $3.3	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 15	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $*3.3	Rooster Crowing	 2:04.19		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $6.5	 Miyalaa	 2:24.40		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,500

3 FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 8 Total: 46-7-3-6 Prize Money: $87,848
Jockey: Miss L Le Geay WT: 59.5 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sleeping storm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/24 (273 Days)
Owner: Stall Hexenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $3.8	 Alpage	 2:09.71		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:09.91		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 10	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:40.64		  .......................................EUR 8,000
5 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Rocquemont	 2:00.72		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 9	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $3.8	 Polyspeed	 2:31.53		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000

4 SHAWBAK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-4-2 Prize Money: $56,028
Jockey: N Caput (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 25-3-4-2 Track: 9-0-3-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Qatari perfection (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (875 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 Miss M Collomb	 67	 $5.5	 Tatoo	 1:51.29		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,100
2 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $*5.5	Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ......... hd........................ EUR 14,583
9 of 13	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $5.5	 Combermere	 2:42.97		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 14,204
3 of 17	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lou Man	 2:07.22		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,204
10 of 11	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $4.3	 Victoria Grove	 2:04.89		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,574
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5 HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 6 Total: 45-8-5-4 Prize Money: $126,618
Jockey: B Weber WT: 59 Good: 27-5-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Garden city (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 24-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-3 Last Win: 26/11/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $10	 Cassius	 2:40.27		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 35,132
2 of 12	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 Mme C Pacaut	 59.5	 $*3.8	Black Hawk	 2:42.47		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,595
3 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $5	 Ideal King	 2:43.48		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 18,900
10 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 18........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Que Vendra	 2:46.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,450

6 GET SET (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 2 Total: 61-8-7-8 Prize Money: $165,630
Jockey: L H Fouchard WT: 59 Good: 35-6-3-6 Track: 7-2-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Almarada (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 55-8-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-4-2 Last Win: 21/07/24 (342 Days)
Owner: C Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $12	 Pleaseman	 2:27.40		  ......... 11........................ EUR 27,883
3 of 16	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9	 Ganass	 2:03.68		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 27,883
13 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56	 $23	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 35,132
2 of 6	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $6	 Bad Romance	 2:26.64		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,500
9 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $12	 Nepalais	 2:22.17		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 26,500

7 WOODSTONE (GER) Trainer: A Weidler Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-3-4 Prize Money: $92,706
Jockey: Al Weidler (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay ger h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Waldtraut (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/22 (1091 Days)
Owner: Mme Al Weidler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Jan25	 DOR	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 L Wolff	 56	 $5	 Woody Wood	 1:56.55		  ........... 8..........................EUR 3,157
4 of 6	 02Feb25	 DOR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $3.5	 True And Quick	 2:08.93		  ......... 37..........................EUR 2,400
6 of 6	 01May25	 HAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Anna-Lena Weidler	 52.5	 $10	 Principe	 2:17.97		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 3,600
10 of 10	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 Mme C Pacaut	 56	 $17	 Hungry Heart	 2:06.88		  ......... 20..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 7	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Al Weidler	 56	 $21	 Zoom Chop	 2:55.78		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500

8 QUEENFLEUR (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,843
Jockey: J Benech (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Bebe d’amour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $9	 Chanaz	 2:05.94		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 14,730
10 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 59	 $17	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,522
2 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Bonnefoy	 55.5	 $8.5	 Ouro Preto	 2:27.80		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,606
11 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $15	 Freeze	 2:48.50		  ......... 50........................ EUR 14,730
10 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $29	 Riyak	 2:18.05		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,000

9 QUESTURA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $12,826
Jockey: R Valais (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Quezon sun (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Stamford Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*3.8	Earendel	 2:12.69		  .......... ½........................ EUR 14,204
5 of 12	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.3	Aqua Augusta	 2:11.66		  ........... 6........................ EUR 14,204
4 of 14	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 L Bouton	 58	 $6	 Xiomara	 2:29.00		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,574
3 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 59.5	 $*3.3	Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,522
3 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mon Flamant	 1:55.91		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,560
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R8 28 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | DE LA FOSSE AUX BICHES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
2:17 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 098000
	 2	 643
	 3	 6323
	 4	 7762
	 5	 2
	 6	 2
	 7	

CRACKO (FR)
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
BELLAGIO (FR)
ROSSONERA (IRE)
RIVERA (FR)
PROMISES FULFILLED (IRE)
MAHIYA (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

2
3
6
5
4
1
7

S PEDRON  2.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
T HAMMER HANSEN
C SOUMILLON
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 

E LEMAITRE
A FABRE
M DELZANGLES
F CHAPPET
H GREWE
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,857
$10,435
$3,802
$3,471
$4,463
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CRACKO (FR) Trainer: E Lemaitre Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pedron (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Body sculpt (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Lemaitre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $9.5	 Tarmak	 2:15.90		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 11	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Diyaa	 2:10.75		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 6,000
11 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56	 $81	 Whatahero	 1:48.66		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 9,500
11 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 58	 $51	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ...... 21¼........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 11	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 51	 $41	 Anna Marly	 2:05.51		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,000

2 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,857
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 12........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Oracle	 2:16.67		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 7	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 58	 $5	 Panta Rei	 2:11.98		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500

3 BELLAGIO (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,435
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Bal de la rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 58	 $19	 Zulu Kingdom	 1:32.70		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 15,783
3 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $6.5	 Ponderado	 1:38.60		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 19,886
2 of 7	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5	 Nitoi	 1:54.26		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 19,886
3 of 12	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3.8	 Ashnak	 2:01.70		  ........... 3........................ EUR 19,886

4 ROSSONERA (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Agreed (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Bianco/a Leclerc/f Bianco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $3.8	 Ilda Rosa	 1:39.44		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $9.5	 Tolebi	 1:28.25		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 13	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $21	 La Bonne Etoile	 1:47.95		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 8	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $6.5	 Carisha	 2:46.83		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,500
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5 RIVERA (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: River plate (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 54.5	 $*2.9	Capman Fal	 2:17.11		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,500

6 PROMISES FULFILLED (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Azafata (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $*3.5	Ankara	 2:45.10		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,500

7 MAHIYA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Mahati (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


